503519034 10/12/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3565660

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY A. WILSON	04/03/2013
GUY BONNER	04/08/2013
MARC C. MCKINZIE	04/11/2013
VIJAY EARANKY	04/03/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REGAL BELOIT AMERICA, INC.	
Street Address:	200 STATE STREET	
City:	BELOIT	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53511	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14880661

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-271-6560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP (REGAL-BELO

Address Line 1: 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3300

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	028460-7013-US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN W. JACOBS
SIGNATURE:	/brian w. jacobs/
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=17932125_028460-7013-US01_-_ASSIGNMENT_-_as_filed#page1.tif source=17932125_028460-7013-US01_-_ASSIGNMENT_-_as_filed#page2.tif

PATENT 503519034 REEL: 036773 FRAME: 0618

source=17932125_028460-7013-US01_-_ASSIGNMENT_-_as_filed#page3.tif source=17932125_028460-7013-US01_-_ASSIGNMENT_-_as_filed#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 036773 FRAME: 0619

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Regal Beloit America, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Wisconsin corporation having its principal place of business at:

200 State Street Beloit, WI 53511

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Jeffrey A. Wilson 8163 Cierra Way Waynesville, OH 45068

Guy Bonner 5037W-1000N-90 Markle, IN 46770-9551

Vijay Earanky 2826 Parkwood Drive Troy, OH 45373

Marc C. McKinzie 5891 W. Kessler Cowlesville Road West Milton, OH 45383

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to inventions described in a patent application titled "MOTOR ASSEMBLY WITH INTEGRATED ON/OFF DETECTION WITH SPEED PROFILE OPERATION" for which we filed United States Patent Application No. 13/782023 on March 1, 2013 (Atty. File No. 028460-7013-US00) (hereinafter the "U.S. utility patent application");
- (2) in and to the U.S. utility patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, 35 U.S.C. §111(b) provisional, 35 U.S.C. §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said inventions, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the U.S. utility patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed

PATENT REEL: 036773 FRAME: 0620 in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on either or both of the U.S. utility patent application.

We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

<u>4/3/13</u> Date	Jeffrøy A. Wilson
STATE OF Ohio COUNTY OF Miami	
This document was signed before 2013.	Rose Mullenhamp - Rose Muhlenkamp Notary Public Notary Expiration Date: 09/04/2015
	Rose Muhlenkamp Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 09/04/2015 Guy Bonner
STATE OFCOUNTY OF	·
This document was signed before 2013.	e me by Guy Bonner on this day of,
(SEAL)	Notary Public Notary Expiration Date:

in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on either or both of the U.S. utility patent application.

We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

Date	Jeffrey A. Wilson
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
	me by Jeffrey A. Wilson on this day of,
(SEAL)	Notary Public
	Notary Expiration Date:
Opril 8, 2013 Date Date Date	Guy Bonner
STATE OF TADIANA COUNTY OF ALLEN	
This document was signed before	me by Guy Bonner on this $\frac{8^{+h}}{}$ day of $\frac{Apr.}{}$,
2013.	Notary Public Delan Wagley
(SEAL)	Notary Public Notary Expiration Date: October 25, 2019
MILES ELDON	Notary Expiration Date:
SEAL CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	JOHN SHELDON WAGLEY NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL STATE OF INDIANA My Commission Expires Oct. 25, 2019
The state of the s	PATENT

PATENT REEL: 036773 FRAME: 0622

4/3/2013	QL)
Date	Vijay Earanky
STATE OF Ohio COUNTY OF Miami	
This document was signed before me 2013.	by Vijay Earanky on this <u>3</u> day of <u>Apri /</u> ,
(SEAL)	Rose Mullenhamp-Rose Muhlenkamp Notary Public Notary Expiration Date: 09/04/2015
	Rose Muhlenkamp Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 09/04/2015
4/11/13 Date	Marc C. McKinzie
STATE OF Ohio COUNTY OF Miami	
This document was signed before me be 2013.	by Marc C. McKinzie on this <u>//</u> day of <u>Apri C</u> ,
(SEAL)	Row Mullenhamp Rose Muhlenkamp Notary Public Notary Expiration Date: 09/04/2015
028460-7013\12597316.1	Rose Muhlenkamp

Rose Muhlenkamp Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 09/04/2015